OP \$40.00 85518761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM339266

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LKQ Technologies, LLC		04/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Itel Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	6745 Philips Industrial Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85518761	ONSIGHTLKQ FLOOR COVERING ASSESSMENT SYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: TMAdmin@choate.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker, Esq.
Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201148.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=04 GCS-LKQ - Trademark Assignment - Execution#page1.tif source=04 GCS-LKQ - Trademark Assignment - Execution#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0529

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of April 17, 2015, by LKQ TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignor"), to and for the benefit of ITEL LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark as identified and set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark") and the goodwill associated with the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor, Assignor's interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- A. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all registrations, applications therefor and renewals and extensions of the foregoing, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- B. Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of Assignor's interest in the Trademark, and issue any and all registrations thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- C. Assignor shall provide to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense in connection with implementation, perfection and/or recording of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

LKQ TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

David G. McKinnon

Its: Manager and Authorized Representative

219522

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

MarkSer. No.Filing DateONSIGHT LKQ FLOOR8551876101/18/2012COVERING ASSESSMENT SYSTEM

219166

RECORDED: 04/24/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0531